

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, I&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmn@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-2951670)

Subject: Grant of sanction for leave encashment equivalent to 300 days in favour of Sh. Mohammad Shafi Dar, Ex-Fisheries Guard.

Ref:- Joint Director Fisheries (North) Kashmir Division vide No: JDF/N/K/24/4339-40 dated, 29.03.2024.

Order No: 313 of Fisheries 2024

Dated: 31-07-2024

In pursuance to Rule 37 of J&K Civil Service Leave (Rules) 1979, read with SRO-124 dated: 17-04-1998, Sanction is hereby accorded for leave encashment equivalent to 300 days in favour of Sh. Mohammad Shafi Dar, Ex-Fisheries Guard, who retired from Govt. Service on 31/03/2024. The leave encashment stands due to the official as verified from his service records.

Sd/-(Ab. Majid Tak) Director Fisheries J&K

No: DOF-ACTT/121/2022-05 Dated: 31 /07/2024

Copy for Information and N/A to the:-

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries (North) Kashmir Division.
- Assistant Director Fisheries, District Srinagar.
- 3. Accounts officer, Fisheries Department.
- 4. Treasury Officer_____
- Order File.

(Manzoor Ahmad Sameon)

Deputy Director (Central)

Fisheries, Sgr